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BOXING SHOW RESULTS 

DATE:  APRIL 4, 2003  LOCATION:  COLORADO BELLE HOTEL & CASINO, LAUGHLIN 
Referees: Jay Nady & Tony Weeks 

Judges: Chuck Giampa, Dick Houck, Robert Hoyle 

Judges: Al Lefkowitz, Glenn Trowbridge 

Timekeepers: Jim Cavin & Mike LaCella 

Ringside Doctors: David Wichman & Margaret Goodman 

Ring Announcer: Jake Gutierrez 

Promoter: Gary Shaw Productions, LLC 

Matchmaker: Brad Goodman 
 

Contestants 
 

 
Results 

 

 
Federal ID Number 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

               

NORBERTO C. BRAVO 
Tucson, AZ 

----- vs ----- 
GERRY RIONESTA BALAGBAGAN 
La Habra Heights, CA 

Bravo won by TKO at the end of the 
7th round.  Referee stopped the bout 
on Dr’s advice. 
 

AZ032339 
 
 

MS046140 

 
 

8 

12/04/70 
 
 

02/13/73 

149 
 
 

149 

Suspend Balagbagan until he gets a CT 
scan of the head. 
Minimum suspension until 06/04/03 
No contact until 05/20/03 
Referee: Jay Nady 

TONY M. AVILA 
Henderson, NV 

----- vs ----- 
MARCO ANTONIO ARAUZ 
Lancaster, CA 

Avila won by split decision. 
AVILA   -   ARAUZ 

56-57;   57-56;   58-56 
Giampa   -   Lefkowitz   -   Hoyle 

CA049332 
 
 

CA056796 

 
 

6 

04/25/82 
 
 

02/16/80 

134 
 
 

134.5 

Suspend Avila until right ear is cleared 
with Dr. or no contest until 10/04/03 
Minimum suspension until 05/05/03 
No contact until 04/26/03 
Referee: Tony Weeks 

BLANCA CECILIA LUNA 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
JESSICA ANN MOHS 
Phoenix, AZ 

Luna won by unanimous decision. 
LUNA   -   MOHS 

59-55;   60-54;   58-56 
Giampa   -   Houck   -   Trowbridge 

NV065826 
 
 

AZ059742 

 
 

6 

02/26/83 
 
 

03/14/72 

131 
 
 

130 

 
 
 
 
Referee: Tony Weeks 

JUAN ANTONIO SUAZO 
Tucson, AZ 

----- vs ----- 
FREDDY CASTRO 
Los Angeles, CA 

Castro won by split decision. 
SUAZO   -   CASTRO 
37-38;   38-37;   37-38 

Giampa   -   Houck   - Hoyle 

AZ062801 
 
 

CA056992 

 
 

4 

05/18/80 
 
 

05/31/81 

127.5 
 
 

129 

Suspend Suazo until 06/04/03 
No contact until 05/20/03 
Suspend Castro until 05/05/03 
No contact until 04/26/03 
Referee: Jay Nady 

CESAR RODRIGUEZ CARBAJAL 
Prescott, AZ 

----- vs ----- 
SALAH ZABIAN 
Newport Beach, CA 

Zabian won by TKO at 1:58 of the 1st 
round. 

AZ062344 
 
 

CA066035 

 
 

4 

02/07/82 
 
 

02/02/73 

193.5 
 
 

190 

Suspend Carbajal until 05/05/03 
No contact until 04/26/03 
 
 
Referee: Tony Weeks 

 


