STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY ATHLETIC COMMISSION

Telephone (702) 486-2575 Fax (702) 486-2577

COMMISSION MEMBERS:

Chairman: Dr. Luther Mack

Dr. Tony Alamo Skip Avansino John R. Bailey Dr. Flip Homansky

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Marc Ratner

BOXING SHOW RESULTS

DATE: APRIL 4, 2003 LOCATION: COLORADO BELLE HOTEL & CASINO, LAUGHLIN

Referees: Jay Nady & Tony Weeks

Judges: Chuck Giampa, Dick Houck, Robert Hoyle

Judges: Al Lefkowitz, Glenn Trowbridge Timekeepers: Jim Cavin & Mike LaCella

Ringside Doctors: David Wichman & Margaret Goodman

Ring Announcer: Jake Gutierrez

Promoter: Gary Shaw Productions, LLC

Matchmaker: Brad Goodman

Contestants	Results	Federal ID Number	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
NORBERTO C. BRAVO Tucson, AZ vs GERRY RIONESTA BALAGBAGAN	Bravo won by TKO at the end of the 7 th round. Referee stopped the bout on Dr's advice.	AZ032339	8	12/04/70	149	Suspend Balagbagan until he gets a CT scan of the head. Minimum suspension until 06/04/03 No contact until 05/20/03
La Habra Heights, CA		MS046140		02/13/73	149	Referee: Jay Nady
TONY M. AVILA Henderson, NV vs	Avila won by split decision. AVILA - ARAUZ 56-57; 57-56; 58-56	CA049332	6	04/25/82	134	Suspend Avila until right ear is cleared with Dr. or no contest until 10/04/03 Minimum suspension until 05/05/03 No contact until 04/26/03
MARCO ANTONIO ARAUZ Lancaster, CA	Giampa - Lefkowitz - Hoyle	CA056796		02/16/80	134.5	Referee: Tony Weeks
BLANCA CECILIA LUNA Las Vegas, NV	Luna won by unanimous decision. LUNA - MOHS	NV065826		02/26/83	131	
JESSICA ANN MOHS Phoenix, AZ	59-55; 60-54; 58-56 Giampa - Houck - Trowbridge	AZ059742	6	03/14/72	130	Referee: Tony Weeks
JUAN ANTONIO SUAZO Tucson, AZ vs FREDDY CASTRO Los Angeles, CA	Castro won by split decision. SUAZO - CASTRO 37-38; 38-37; 37-38 Giampa - Houck - Hoyle	AZ062801 CA056992	4	05/18/80 05/31/81	127.5 129	Suspend Suazo until 06/04/03 No contact until 05/20/03 Suspend Castro until 05/05/03 No contact until 04/26/03 Referee: Jay Nady
CESAR RODRIGUEZ CARBAJAL Prescott, AZ	Zabian won by TKO at 1:58 of the 1 st round.	AZ062344		02/07/82	193.5	Suspend Carbajal until 05/05/03 No contact until 04/26/03
SALAH ZABIAN Newport Beach, CA		CA066035	4	02/02/73	190	Referee: Tony Weeks